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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

JULY 2, 1953
SUMMARY OF PROPOSED PROJEGT

Docket Nos DMEA=2863"

Applicant: Daily, Pearson & Pattimore
5209 Farrar Street
Seattle 8, Washington

Subject: Denial of Application

Cormmodity: Monazite
Location of property:  Lakow Flats Placer Region II
Boise County, Idaho

Amount of Application: $1,500400
Date of application: January 1, 1953

Outline of project: The applicant proposed to test the gravels
by means of a churn drill mounted on a
four-wheel drive trucke

Field Team Repart: Dated June 25, 1953
- by Frank C. Armstrong, Geologist, USGS
Stephen W. Zoldok, Mining Engineer, USEM
dated June 25, 1953

Field Team, Region II, transmittal letter
dated July 3, 1953

Recommendations: Examining team recommends denial of the gpplication
as their sampling and panning indicate that the
gravels do not contain monazite in commercial
amounts, in which the Field Team concurse

Commodity Members commentss

Bureau of Mines: E. J. Carlson surnamed denial letter in
lieu of commentse

Geological Survey: Arthur P. Butler, Jre, dated July 18, 1953.
Concurs in Field Team's recommendation that
application be deniede

Rare & Misce Metals Division Engineer: F. L. Knouse

Comments: Denial letter prepared on basis of above re-
cormmendationse
7 fororne
F. L. Knouse

For: Ernest Wme Ellis, Chief
Rare & Misce Metals Divdsion





/ | Oﬂice Memomndum e UNITED STA‘TES GOVERNMENT
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TO  : E, Wn. Ellis, DMEA Member? . TDATE: gnip 16 1953

Uranium Commodity Committee .
g FROM : pArthur P, Butler, Jr., USGS Member -« . . ..i

Uranium Commodity Committee

SUBJECT:  Fjeld Team report, DMEA Docket 2863, (monazite); Gus Fearson,
Idaho City, Idaho, and Alex C. Pattimore, Seattle, Wash.,
applicants; Lakow Flats and Lakow. Extension Group of placer
claims, Secs. 17, 18, and 19, T. 6N., R. 6E., and Sec. 24,
T. 6N, R. 5E, Boise County, Idaho.

Review and Comment

The field team report concerning exploration on the pro-
perty identified above has been reviewed.

As a result of an examination, the geologist and engineer
members of the field team found that the local origin and periodic
reworking of the gravels on these claims precludes the occurrence of
a monazite deposit of sufficient yardage and grade to be economically
important. They recommend that the application for exploration assist-
ance be denied,

Recommendations

I concur in the recommendation of the Field Team that
Government assistance for exploration be denied.

Vit

Copy to E. Wm. Ellis (2)
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= E' o, Ellia, DMEA Nﬁb&!.'WASH[NGToN 25.D.C.

- V . . ‘ A " IN REPLY REFER-TO:
' UNITED STATES .. .comn, :

) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIQR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY.. 1

AT

July 16, 1953

e

Uranium Commodity Committee = - e eT

Arthur P, Butler, Jr., USGS Member

Uraniva Comnodity Committee o

Field Team report, DMEA Docket 28%7“‘ (monasite); Gus Fearson,
Ideho City, Idaho, and Alex C. Pattimors, Seattle, Wash,,
applicants; Lakow Flats and Lakow Extension Group of plaecer
cl‘m’ Secs, 17, 18, and 19, T. GNQ, R. 6Eo, and Sec, 21&,

T 6N, R. SE, B°i3. c@‘mty’ .

Review and Conment

The field team report concerning emloratim on tho pro~
perty identified above has been reviewed.

‘ As a resuli of an examination, the geologist and engineer
meubers of the field team found that the loeal origin and periodie
reworking of tlie gravels on these claims prcsludes the oscurrence of
a monazite deposit of suffieient yardage and grade to be economically
important. They recommend that the application for exploration assist-
.ance be denied, :

Recommendations

I coneur in the recommendation of the Field Team that
Government assistance for exploration be denied.

Copy % E. Um, Ellis (2)
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L. - - ' - » g : - ‘ IN REPLY REFER TO:
~ _UNITED STATES =~ '

-'DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR -
GEOLOGICAL[SUR\/EY”‘ TN

Uranium Comowdity Committes

ﬁm&r P. B‘tltltl‘, Jr-, USGS M‘!‘ . o Yo RS

Ursnivm Commodity Commitiee e B

Field Team report, DAGA Docket 2863, (wnuito), Gus Fmon,
ldaho City, Idaho, mmd Alex C. Pattimore, Seattle, Wash.,
applicants; Lakow Flats and Lskow Extensiom Group of placer

. claims, Secs. 17, 18, and 19, T. éN., R, 6K., and 8«. 2,

T. 6N, R. 5K, Bo.{n County, Idahn._
. Roview and Coument

: moﬁﬂdtmmmmcmucphmumonthcm-
perty identified above has bheen reviewed.

As & result of an omnination, the geologist and engineer

 members of the field team found that the loeal origin and periedie

reworking of the gravels on these elaims precludes the ogcsurrence of
a monasite deposit of sufficimt yardage and grade to be ecomemically
important. They recommend that the appliaatinn for expleration assist-
ance be denied.

Reoommendations

I conour in the recommendation of the Field Team that
Gowmt assistance for sxploration be denied.

Copy to E. Wm, Ellis _(2)





UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION ™
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. ’

1201 N. Divison St. T

Spokane 2, Washington S
July 3, 1953 ' S

Mr. George C. Selfridge, Chairman”

Operating Committee, DMEA
Department of the Interior
Washington 25, D. Co.

Subject: Docket No. DMEA 2863 (monazite)
Lakow Flats Placer
Alex C. Pattimore
Boise County, Idaho

Dear Mr. Selfridge:

Enclosed are the original and three copies of a memorandum
report by Frank C. Armstrong, U. S. Geological Survey, and Stephen
We Zoldok, Ue Se Bureau of Mines, describing their recent examination
of the subject propertye.

The examining team recommends denial of the application as
their sampling and panning indicate that the gravels do not contain
monazite in commercial amountse The Field Team concurs with their

" recommendations.

By Field Team, Region II

0O ¢ Wt

A. E. Weissenborn, Exec. Officer
Ue Se Geological Survey

Merusard

Thomas E. Howard, Acting Member
Enclosure Ue. Se Bureau of Mines

Rsvisvwed by
DMEA OPERATISG CCAITTTEER

7=10-53

(date)
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UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON-25 D€
1201 N, Division St,
Spokane 2, Washington /ﬁ
June 25, 1953 1
MEMORAND UM
Tos - DMEA' Field Team, Region II
From: Frank C. Armstrong, Geologist, U. S. Geological Survey

Stephen W, Zoldok, Mining Engineer, U, S, Bureau of Mines

Subject: Preliminary field examination of Lakow Flats and Lakow
Extension Group of Placer Claims, Boise County, Idaho
Docket No, DMEA 2863 (monazite)

INTRCDUCTION

This report describes a preliminary field inspection of the
Lakow Flats and Lakow Extension Group of Placer Claims, Boise County,
Idaho. The exemination was made on June 8, 1953, by Stephen W. Zoldok,
U. S. Bureau of Mines, and Frank C, Armstrong, U, S. Geological Survey.
The examining team was accompanied by Mr. Gus Pearson, Idaho City,
Idaho, and Mr. Alex C, Pattimore, 5209 Farrar Stree}, Seattle 8, Wash.,
applicants, Six hours was spent on the property.

RECOMMENDATIONS

It is recommended that the application for aid in the
exploration of the Lakow Flats Placers and Lakow Extension group of
placer claims be denied. '

PROPERTY AND TLOCATION

The Lakow Flats placer claims consist of the Lakow Flats
Placers Nos. 1 0 9, inclusive, and the Lakow Extension Nos., 1 to 5,
inclusive, claims. The claims are located in Secs., 17, 18, and 19,
T. 6 N., R. 6 E., B.M, and Sec. 24, T. 6 N., R. 5 E., B,M.,, Grambinus
Mining District, Boise County, Idaho, The property boundary starts
one mile northeast of Idaho City, Idaho, and covers the drainage up
Bear Run Creek for a distance of 2.35 miles,

The topography is of gentle relief and covered by sparse
growth of pine, The climate is semi-arid. The drainage basin of
Bear Creek is very smaell, consequently, water is available only during

the spring run-off. Reviewed bY

DMEA OPERATILG COLAITTEE

b

W 5%
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HISTORY AND PRODUCTION

The Lakow Flats Placers Nos. 1 to 9, inclusive, are old
claims, The Lakow Extension Nos. 1 to 5, inclusive, have just recently
been staked. The claims have had no production of gold or monazite.

The area around Ideho City, Idaho has had a very large placer gold
productlon in past years.-

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION OF DEPOSIT

The placer deposit is of local origin and represents hillside
wash within a small drainage basin, The gravel consists entirely of a
highly decomposed granite with the largest percentage passing 1// inch,

‘The lower end of the deposit, covered by the Lakow Extension
claims, is 1.65 miles long and seldom exceeds a few yards in width,
This section of the placer would naturally have a concentration of heavy
sands. Panning in this section indicated a moderately heavy concentra-
tion of black sands (mostly ilmenite) with only a trace of very fine-
grained monszite, The pan concentrates showed no radioactivity.

The upper end of the deposit, covered by the original Lakow
Flats Placers, is 0,70 miles in length and attains a maximim width of
about 100 yards. The gravels are estimated to attain a maximum thick-
-ness of 25-30 feet in this area, The gravels were tested by panning
in the lower, central, and upper areas of the deposit, The largest
concentration of black sands was obtained in the lower or downstream
side of the deposit. A 1l6-inch gold pan (17 lbs. gravel) returned
about 1/2 teaspoonful of black sands of which about 5 percent was a
very fine-grained monazite, This indicates a monazite content of
about 15/100 pounds per cubic yard., Near the northern end of the
claims the gravel is shallow for bedrock crops out in several places.

SAMPLING

Two bulk samples of 38 pounds each were taken in the lower
and central areas of the original Lakow Flats Placer area, These
samples were concentrated in the Boise, Idaho laboratory of the Special
Minerals Section of the U, S, Bureau of Mines. The sample from the
lower area contains 0,07 pounds and the sample from the central area
contairns 0.09 pounds of monazite sand 'per cubic¢ yard of gravel.

PROPOSAL

The applicant proposed to test the gravels by means of a
churn drill mounted on a four wheel drive truck,

COMPETENCE OF APPLICANT

Mr. Gus Pearson, one of the partners in the venture, has had
some experience as a churn driller. Mr. Alex C, Pattimore of Seattle,

2





¢

hd .

Washington, is a promoter and would have no difficulty in raising the
necessary funds for exploration. ' '

CONCLUSION

The Lakow Flats Placer Claims and Lakow Flats Extension
group of claims are known to contain minor concentrations of monazite
sands. The local origin and periodic reworking of the gravels preclude
the occurrence of a monazite deposit of sufficient yardage and grade to
be economically important., Abandoned sluiceboxes indicate sporadic and
unsuccessful attempts to work these placers for gold.

Frank C. Armstrong

Stephen W, Zoldok

CC: Orig. & 3 Wash.
USGS - 2
M/D
DMEA
FCA
SWz
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

ot ET RRd Sieet

Spokane L, Washington

May 7, 1953

Alr ail
Lecinimey; gz Wi

Defense Minorafe foe o -t
tre Alex G, Fattimore Hineral Adainisiratg,

D09 F S y . RECENED
Seattle 6, weshington MAY1 2 1553

Fe: Docket No. ika~2863 (Mooasite)
Lakow Flats and Lakow ixtension
rowp of Flacer Claime
Bolse County, ldaho

lTear v, attlmre:

acknowlecrerent 1s made of your letter of ray L, 1653,
and your telephone call todey regarding possible examination of
your property in Soise County, Idabo.

Both v, wolssenborn, Administrative Cfficer, and i,
Arwmtrong, who 18 familisr with the momasite ceposita, arc now In
the Tield. fr. ~clssenborn will return far a few daym next week,
bat ¥r. Armstrong won't be in the offlce agaln until oy 25,

¥y armstrong dlescussed your application with iir. Welssen-
sorn before hw left the affice, and he incicated that the earliest
date he could schecule an examination would be the week of June &,

I an sorry this ig a later cdate than yon had honec for,
Lut with the acdwent of goot weather, we are making exasirations as
rapidly as peasible.

Yours very truly,

iarold Kirkeso
for A, .. velsserborn
kxecutive Gfficer, .7iA
Figle Team, heglon 1Y
> .f’a‘fu;(:f'}\/





UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSEXMKN

SoyHTxErsmad Sirest
Spokane L, Washington

May 7, 1953

Alr Mail
Mr. Alex C, Pattimore Dl OF E BN
5209 Farrar Street ' Daiensa Minerals &dmn stratan
Seattle 8, Washington : RECEIVED

P
Res Docket No. DMMA¥S6S (MBRazite)
Lakow Flats and Lakow Extension
Group of Placer Claims
Boise County, Idaho

Dear Mr. Pattimore:

Acknowledgement is made of your letter of May L, 1953,
- and your telephone call today regarding possible examination of
your property in Boise County, Idaho.

Both !‘k-. Weissenborn, Administrative Officer, and Mr.
Armstrong, who is familiar with the monagzite deposits, are now in
the field. Mr. Weissenborn will return for a few days next week,
but Mr. Armstrong wontt be in the office again until May 25.

Mr. Armstrong discussed your application with Mr. Weissen-
born before he left the office, and he indicated that the earliest
date he could schedule an examination would be the week of June 8.

I am sorry this is a later date than you had hoped for,
but with the advent of good weather, we are making examinations as
rapidly as possible.

Yours very truly,

Harold Kirkemo

for A, &, Weissenborn
Executive Officer, DNEA
Field Team, Region 1Y
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DEFENSE MlNERALS EXPLORATION ADMINlSTRATlON o L /?

WASHINGTON 25, D. C

.' %9am g:::ot - ' 'FF_B 19188 €4/
Seattle 8, Vashington ‘

Res - Dooke$ lio. DKM-ZBG} {(Monagite)
: lakow Plats and lLakow Extenaion
Oroup of Ilaocer Claims

‘Boise County, Idabo % “ .}///753

, ‘DOI.! Iﬂ!‘q Plﬁtmm3

The ugpliattion for aa&i;tﬁnﬁc tn exploring your
- propcrty in Boise County, Idaho, wnder the above-omptioned
. docke$ number, has deen reviewed by the Rnu and Misosllaneouw
¥etals Divisiom of the Defense Mxm'ula Exploration Administree
tion. Your application has been referred for & field examina«

tion to the Fxocutive Offlicer of Reglon IX at the fcnoting
Addmnt . }

Hre Ao Feo ﬁcismnbm
Exeoutive O0fficer
TMEA Pleld Team, Reglon II
South 157 Howard Street
Spokane '«‘aahinatm

C The Rezlonal orﬂu vill ommtact you &t the mrliut
o appm\mity in regard to your projeet.

Sincomly yours, |

-G 0. Mlttenc.oA ( Z; )

h Adminia tntor

: gLA:;l;éFLKnouso/gk
217
co to: Adm. Reading File
o Docket
DMEA Field Team, Region ’EI {2)
. Mr.Ellds
Mr. Knouse
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| " UNITED STATES e .
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR [ 777,
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION. ADMINISTRATION ‘ /|

WASHINGTON 25, D.C. I 4

L HPe Ae L a&ﬂm L ' , “i ;’%4

| ,Emwsln erlonﬂ , R S . A
DEEA Pleld Temm, Region IT FEB 1 9 1853 ;
couth 157 B 3trest

Spovane ;t‘mmgtm | L [ T

Res Dooke$ Hoe m 5-2865 (Nonazite)
. Dally, Psarscn 2 Pattimore
Lakew Plate and iAkow sxtension
aronp of . um Clalme
31!. ) 9o

ma!r*aczsnwmz'.“__ o 7, /y/ﬁ
B The captioned u;&plin‘t!m 1s referred to Jmr
offies 1of & [1014 eZaminAtion.

, Co 3.0: of mencwanda trom ire do ds Forton, dated
Pe and Lire e Jo Carleon, dated february £,

© A953, naﬂining queatiors %o be savered in tue rap::!'h of
- the anmim.hg en.:ineers,; are snslosed.

‘ If your ofiice recomnends olthey ne ,,ra,o«d pro-
Grem submitted by the Apylissnt, Or an alternite one ap, roved
bz the Applleant, kindly furnish us witi: the Jelalled inforua~
tion reguired 50 Jdreft a oontrset:. Thuls informmtion should
" inelude any property cortrolled hy the Applleant that will
benefit fros s resommended exploration proirem, also the
required copiss si;ned bz the property owners of Form NF«20%
- " werts Conssnt to Lien" cowering any prope to be
ineluied in t e sonitract tiat is not owned 8 Applieant
 for whiech thease foras have not been sutmiited. Sizred
. "ownerta Consent to Lien" forms were sup u« for Lakow
Flasa Flacer Clains Koss 1y 24 3 Le %5 s B and 9.

y lie note in your letter of Janua 6 B;
trananigting this epplicatlon to this off ca. t’xm
retained one sopy of the applisatlom. S

FLEnouse/gla 2-17-53

es to: Adme Reading Fille 55*’1““127 30“?‘:
: Oymti “Commi ttee ’ ,

“Docket :
uusr:.J.J.Rortm, Rm. 6-2 GSA George C. Se!fndge 6@)
L Eanu‘l‘lﬂm, Rﬂq
, Ellss » Snaivean, u;»snbxr@ Coaesl btee
Anslosures 2 e Fiold Team, Region 11 :
Alkﬁb?’ﬁ-ﬁ!

‘ : . Je H, Hedeo (Jﬁ) A 777 JW /J'@)
'ﬂiubor. Hireau of Wines . Henber, Jeoko Yol curvey






" . . L “. IN REPLY REFER TO:
. \
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G-MD-CNM
UNITED STATES

- DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

February 6, 1953

CErhRinEdT OF it Kﬁ?EElQW
Defense Minercls Adiministration
RECEIVED

Foo§ 1E03
Memorandum

REVIEW OF APPLICATION DMEA-2863 (Monazite)

To: Ernest Wm., Ellis, Defense Minerals Exploration Administratiomr

From: J. J. Norton, U. S. Geological Survey

Applicant: Daily, Pearson and Pattimore (Ltd. partnership),
Seattle, Washington.

Name of property: Lakow Flats Placers.

Location of property: Boise County, Idaho., Applicant shows location
on topographic map.

Estimated cost of project: $1,500.

Summary of applicant's proposal: Test drilling,.

Sources of information on applicant's property: None,

Comments: See DMEA-2690.

RECOMMENDATION:

Field examination in accordance with letters dated October 29,

1952, and January 16, 1953, from the Field Team Region II to the
Operating Committee,

r~

J. J. Norton

ALy





. - DEFENS®MINERALS EXPLERATION ADMINISTRATION .
. Bofease Sinercls Administration

[-rm.c- )
SN SO

ity UNITEGEETATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INQRIOR  BSmAtnerste, o nuusso.

TR s ; ,
ool @ o fEne .~ Not to be filled in by applicant

APPLICATION FOR AID IN AN
EXPLORATION PROJECT, PURSUANT TO || DooketNo. 22 24 % o2 £6,
" DMEA ORDER 1, UNDER THE DEFENSE | Y 7

~ PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950, AS AMENDED Estimated CoSt ————...’orrrrrrrrooor.

Participation (Government %) _._____.._________ -

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Name of applicant.—(a) State here your full legal name, in the form in which you will wish to contract, and your
mailing address: Dail; _,.--P.earson--&-.--P.ai;timor.e,A‘-5209__-Earran-_3t.-,---Saat.tle._-LB).--Wash-f-
S — Limited -partnership,-State-of -ITdeho i
_________________________ Dewey Daily; Gus Pearson----Ideho City, Idsho. .. ... ...
......................... Alex C.. Pattimore, .5209 Farrar St., Seattle (8) Wash. ... ...

(b) If other than an individual, add to your name abeve whether a corporation, partnership, etc., and the name of the State
in which incorporated or otherwise organized. See above .

(¢) If a corporation, add to above statement, titles, names and addresses of officers. % .

(d) If a partnership, add to the above statement the names and addresses of all partners. See above

2. General.—Read DMEA Order 1, “Government Aid in Defense Exploration Projects,” before completing this application.
Submit this application and all accompanying papers in quadruplicate (four copies), with your name and address on each
sheet of the application and on all accompanying papers. Where sufficient space is not provided on the form for all required
information, state it on an accompanying paper, with a reference in each case to the instruction to which it refers by number.
Comply with all applicable instructions; or, if not applicable, so state. File the application with Defense Minerals Exploration
Administration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or with the nearest field executive officer thereof. :

3. Applicant’s property rights.—(a) State the legal description of the land upon which yoﬁ wish to explore, including all
land which you possess or control that may be benefited hy the exploration, and excluding any land or interest in land which is

not to be included in the exploration project contract _-Placer_-_claims.,No.!.s--..l.,-2,5.,.4,.5,-6-,.7_,8,9----_--___;
Lakow Flats Placers, and Lakow Extension; claims No's. 1,2,3,4,5.located.
in Gembrinus Mining District, township 6 N., Range.5.E.B.M._and township.
6 N., Bange 6 E.B.M., Boise County, IdalOe o
(b) State any mine name by which the property is known. Lakow Flats Placers
. (c) State your interest in the land, whether owner, lessee, purchaser under contract, or otherwise --.Omej:s-_gf__; ______ :
Lakow Extension; claims 1 to 5. Lessees Lakow Flats Placers._claims.1.to. 9.
(d) If you are not the owner, submit with this application a copy of the lease, contract, or other document under which
you control the property. COpy of Lease; Lakow Flats Placers enclosed herewith.
(e) If you own the land, describe any liens or encumbrances on it ... None ... -

(f) If the land consists of unpatented claims, add to the description above, the book and page numbers for each recorded

location notice. Book end page number listed pesge 1, supplement attached. o

4. Physical description.—(a) Describe in detail any mining or exploration operations which have been or now are being
conducted upon the land, including existing mine workings and production facilities. State your interest, if any, in such
operations. Also describe accessibility of mine workings for examination purposes. See suppl ement

(b) State past and current production, and ore reserves, if any, giving quantities and grades. See supplement

" (¢) Describe the gedlogic features of the property, including mineralization, type of deposit (vein, bedded, ete.), and your
reasons for wishing to explore. Illustrate with maps or sketches. Send with your application (but not necessarily as a part

of it) any geologic or engineering report, assay maps, or other technologic information you may have, indicating on each
whether you require its return to you. i

(d) State the facts with respect to the accessibility of the project: Access roads, distances to shipping, supply and residence
points. S€€ supplement and area map enclosed.

(e) State the availability of manpower, materials, supplies, equipment, water, and power. See supplement... N





5. The exploration proiect.—(gate the mineral or minerals for 'which'you ‘to explore ______

------- and--other-rare-eartl-values. : -

(b) Describe fully the proposed work, including a map or sketch of the property showing a plan (and cross sections if needed)
of any present mine workings, and the location of the proposed exp101 ation work as related to such features as contacts,
veins, ore-bearing beds, etc. :

(¢) The work will start within ___5Q__-_ days and be completed within _-.g _______ months from the date of an exploration
project contract.
(d) State the operating experience and background of the applicant with relation-to the ablhty to carry out such explo-
ration project, and also that of the person or persons who will supervise the operations. See supp lement
6. Estimate of costs.—Furnish a detailed estimate of the costs of the proposed work (you will have to use a separate sheet),
under the following headings. Add the totals under all headings to give the estimated total cost of the project:
(a) Independent contracts.— (Note.—If the applicant does not intend to let any of the work to contractors, write “none”
“after this item. To the extent that the work is to be contracted, do not repeat the cost of the contract-work in subsequent
items.) State the cost of any proposed independent contracts for the performance of all or any part of the work, expressed in
terms of units of work (such as per foot of drilling, per foot of drifting, per hour of bulldozer operations, per cubic yard
of material moved, ete.).
(b) Labor, superviston, consultants.—Include an itemized schedule of numbels classes and_rates of wages, salaries or fees
for necessary labor, supervision and-engineering and geological. consultants. S'ee suppl ament
i (¢) Operating materials and supplies—Furnish an itemized list, mcludmg items of equlpment costmg less than $50 each,
and power, water and fuel. =~ S€€ supplement
(d) Operating equipment. —Furnish an itemized list of any operating equipment to be rented, purchased or which is owned
and will be furnished by the Operator, -with the estimated rental, purchase price, or suggested use-allowance based on present
value, as the case may be. See suppl ement
(e) Rehabilitation and repairs—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary initial rehabilitation or repairs
of existing buildings, installations, ﬁxtules, and movable operating equipment, now owned by the Operator and which will be
devoted to the exploration project.
(f) New buildings, improvements, installations.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary buildings, fixed
improvements, or installations to be purchased, installed or constructed for the benefit of the exploration project. None
(9) Miscellaneous.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of repairs to and maintenance of operating equipment (not
including initial rehabilitation or repairs of the Operator’s equipment), analytical work, accounting, workmen’s compensation
and employers’ liability insurance, and payroll taxes. See suppl ement
(h) Contingencies—Give an estimate of any necessary allowances for contingencies not included in the costs stated above.
NoTe.—No items of general overhead, corporate management, interest, taxes (other than payroll and sales taxes), or any
other indirect costs, or work performed or costs incurred before the date of the contract, should be included in the
estimate of costs.

7. (@) Are you prepared to furnish your share of the cost of the proposed prOJect in accordance w1th the regulations on
Government participation (Sec. 7, DMEA No. 1)? ‘Yes

(b) How do you propose tc. furnish your share of the costs?

Money ‘Use of equipment owned by you Other

Explain in detail on acompanying paper. See supplement

CERTIFICATION

" The undersigned, whether as an individual, corporate officer, partner, or otherwise, both in his own behalf and acting for
the applicant, certifies that the information set forth in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete, to the best
of his knowledge and belief,

Dated __------.,Iagu_ary___l_tkth, A , 195.9

U

R

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any depart-
ment or agency of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICK 16—66551~1
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‘I' SUPPLIMENT TO FORM MF-103 "I’
' Submitted by
Daily, Pearson & Pattimore
5209 Farrar St., Seattle 8, Wash.

3, Applicant's property rights: .
Book and page numbers of recorded location notices:

Lakow Flats Placer @laim No. 1 Book 12 page 193
1 3] 1] " 1t

n 2 12 = 19
] 1 1 " " 3 n 12 # 195
n " " woon L noo12 ot 196
" " " " w5 "o 12 M 197
" ] n " 1 6 n 12 n 198
" " " ] no9 n 12 n 620
1 " " n u 8 " 12 621
" " L1 ] " 9 " 13 91
ion. .13 0 258

Laﬁow Flﬁts Extﬁn31 N W13 n 259
1t L L " " 2 ] 13 260
" " " " " 3 w13 0 261
" 1 " 1 " L 1 13 © 262
" 1" 1 n u 5 " 13 263

Recorded in office of County Auditor, Boise County, Idaho

L. Physical description:

(a)
(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

Fifteen contiguous placer claims (See sketch enclosed)

Operated as placer gold mines (not dredged) years ago.

Applicants had no interest. Reportedly yielded the usual gold
values of the Idaho City Pay Streak District.

Enclosed sketch sets forth, in a general way, the geological
features of the property as determined by a number of pit-tests
made by Mr. Chas. M. Lovenstein according to copy of letter
enclosed which is self explanatory and supports applicant's
belief that the area contains Monazite and reason for wishing to
explore. o

Property is adjacent to Idaho City, Idaho, about 38 miles distant
fran Boise, on a paved highway open the year around, easy access
to all claims. '

Manpower, materials, supplies, equipment available, perennial creek

(water) on the land. Electric power available, not required for
exploration.

5. The exploration project:

(a)
(b)

(a)

Monazite and other rare earth values.

It is proposed to drill tests to bedrock, the number contingent

upon monazite values indicated as drill-tests progress. Would be
guided by recommendation and advice of Government engineers as to
location and number of tests if such recommendation and advice is

available.

Mr. Gus Pearson, an experienced dredge operator and test-driller will

have general supervision of the drilling operations, assisted by Mr.

Dewey Daily an experienced drill operator and placer miner, both

residents of Idaho City. Alex C. Pattimore will have charge of

accounting; purchasing; employment and relevant transactions of the
exploration project.
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) . SUPPLIMENT TO FORM MF-103 .
6. Estimate of costs: 4

It is estimated that cost of drilling would not exceed $2.50 per foot.

The average depth to bedrock appears to be 24 feet, each test drilled

would cost approximately sixty dollars. The number of tests would be

determined by monazite values indicated as drilling progressed. The
purpose being to ascertain, specifically, the monazite values, there would
be a minimum of expense for analytical work, engineering and consultants.

{¢) Operating materials and supplies: '

- Included in estimate of $2.50 per foot to drill.

(d) Operating equipment:

-~ Test drill mounted on Truck, powered by gasoline motor; water pump,
powered by gasoline motor, furnished by applicants., Estimated
rental value of $2.00 per hour when operating (i.e. when actually
drilling).

(e) Rehabilitation and repairs:

: Operating equipment, owned by applicants to be used in the opera-
tion, now in good repair. Estimated cost of $2.50 per foot pro-
vides for upkeep and maintenance of equipment.

(f) None

(g) Miscellaneous:

Contingent upon number of tests made and time envolved.
Aside fram analytical work which may be required by DMEA all other
items are considered in the estimate of cost per foot to drill.

7. (a) Sec. 7, DMEA No. 1: ,
: Applicants will pay their share of costs of the exploration project
in cash. There being approximately three hundred acres in the sub-
Ject placer claims, it is believed that a minimum of fifteen tests
should be made, and further tests, or exploration, determined by
conclusion arrived at jointly by applicants and the department's
field engineers. In other words--applicants have no desire to
explore for samething that is not there. On the other hand--if
preliminary and progressive tests prove monazite values in appre-
ciable quantity we would wish to explore the entire area, or so
much of it as geological formation indicated as probable monazite
bearing ground and worth the effort and expense to test.
As a proposal upon which to base this application for an explora-
tion loan we suggest that one test be drilled on each of the fif-
teen claims, at an estimated overall expenditure not to exceed
totel cost fifteen hundred dollars, with the privilege of applying for an
additional sum in event monazite values indicated warrants further
eXploration of applicants holdings.

Daily, Pegrson & gttim?zf:j <
Alex C. Pattimore, partner

5209 Farrar St.
Seattle 8, Washington

(N.B.) Copy of sketch and letter referred to in item 4 (c) attached to original
. MF 103- ' ] ’ “





DAILY, PEARSON & PATTIMORE
5209 Farrar St.
Seattle (8) Wash.

SUBMITTED WITH REFERENCE TO ITEM 4-c MPF-103

‘ General geologic features of Lakow Flats Placers,
as indicated by pit-testing conducted in 1941 according
to informetion furnished by Mr. Chas. M. Lovenstein and

Mr. Dewey Daily.

F - ‘ —
1 , 3" to 5' o :
ordinary soil mixed with sand debris

6! to 8

Granite sand containing black sand
end some gold values

3' to 4 » Y
| Strate of gravel containing black sand and |
PO T R TP RS "N‘L

N

2' to 3¢
Strata of blue clay intermixed with black seand )
V%E:;&&XSJ;J!&SL;%O&&&&}:éJﬂ‘&?&«mm R e \lﬂ

| Y >

5t to 8!

Typicel pay-gravel of the Idaho City mining district. \j
- Bedrock consists of disintegrated soft granite end 3
cen be cleened 6" below bedrock surface. g

;
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Seattle, Wash.
June 20, 1952

T\\\Y. Amrezter and DAILY, PEARSON & PATTIMORE
. PEttimore 5209 Farrar St. ,
931 m&hc Bldg. : Seattle (8) Wash.
Segﬁﬁie, ﬂssh.
. Reference to geology sketch
Dear Sirs: - | attached. and Item 4-c MF-103.

Upon your request I will attempt to give you a summary of a test report
RE: the Lakow Placers in the Gambrinus mining district, comprising approximately
five miles of Bear Run creek.

This test-pitting was conducted by me with the assistance of the owner
Mr. Dewey Daily an experienced placer man and sampler, and was done during
the month of June, 1941. These pits were dug by hand and material was panned
from grass-roots to bed-rock, and in the following I will try to give you a
fair average of seven test holes from my fleld notes.

There is hardly a necessity to describe the result of each and every one
of the seven pits, since the various strata differs little in values, and only
differed in depth of over-burden, the bed-rock material being quite uniform
in values; nature of material and depth.. .

Generally speaking; the lower, down creek shafts, ran heavier in over-
burden, fram twelve to twenty feet, of which the top three feet was ordinary
soil mixed with granite sand debrls, the next six feet was heavy in granite
sand containing considerable black sand and ran colors with every pan. In
each test hole we encountered a strata of two to three feet of blue clay, and
quartz gravel increased with depth.: Considerable values of gold and black
sand was encountered in the blue clay strata, I might add here that this blue
clay material is intermixed with quartz sand and readily dissolves in water
by panning.

‘Below this blue clay lay a strata of five to eight feet of typical pay-
gravel, which yielded the uniform values of the glacier type placers of the
Idaho City pay streak District, which, according to record, runs into several
hundred millions of Dollars. :

This strata was tested by careful panning to contain up to five dollars
~per yard to bed-rock, no boulders larger than ten inches were encountered.
Bed-rock consists of disintegrated soft granite, can readily be cleaned six
inches below bed-rock surface, which incidentally, yields heavy values.

All of the above material runs heavy with black monazite sand, which at
the time was entirely ignored in calculating values, but now, is worth twenty
cents per pound at a plant in Boise. It is estimated, by subsequent tests,
that approximately two pounds of this sand is contalned in one cubic yard.
Monazite; thorium; helium; radium; garnets, etc., are contalned in the sand
and are used in the Atomic industry.





T.V.A. (2)

I have been in almost daily contact with this placer greund since the
time this test was conducted, as my engress road, to an operation I conducted,
led over this ground, and only because my own operation was stopped by govern-
ment edict after 1942, I ceased any further attempt to operate my property or
undertake the operation of this placer. :

I hope that this gives you preliminary assurance upon which you may base
your contemplated drilling tests. I might mention here that our calculations
and professional tests conducted prove an average of seventy-five cents per
yard from grass-roots to bedrock taking fully into consideration the barren
strata. This whole picture of course changes now with the values placed on
Monazite sand which is readily saleable in Boise. All calculations were based
on thirty-five dollars per ounce (troy) which price is expected to advance
in the near future. ' '

I may say in conclusion; that after closing down my own operation, I hold
no interest whatsoever in the lakow Placer.

Enclosed is a sketch of test pit No. 3 which is indicative of the entire
test operation, being in the center of the claims which embodies some five
miles of Bear Run Creek. _

It might be well for you to check with Mr. Dewey Daily of Idaho City,
whan I réferred to above, for confirmation of éssential facts, as he was

present at all times during our testing operations and no doubt kept some
records and notes of his own.

Very truly yours,

Chas. M. Lovenstein

INDORSEMENT s

The above statements with reference to my participation in pit testing,
findings and conclusions, are correct in essential facts to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

Dewey Daily

- (COPY-ORIGINAL ON FILE)





o
DATLY, PEARSON & PATTIMORE

5209 Farrar St.
Seattle (8) Wash.

SUBMITTED WITH REFERENCE TO ITEM 4-c FORM MF-103.
NOT ENGINEERING BUT FAIRLY ACCURATE SKETCH OF APPLICANTS'
HOLDINGS PERTAINING TO LOCATICN, DISTANCE, ACCESS, WATER,
ELECTRIC POWER, ETC.

SUBJECT LAND CONSISTS OF 15 PLACER CLAIMS, CONTIGUOUS,
COMPRISING APPROXIMATELY 300 ACRES IN BEAR RUN GULCH,
SECTIONS 7, 18, 19, TOWNSHIP 6 N, RANGE 6 E.B.M., AND SEC-
TION 24, TOWNSHIP 6 N, RANGE 5 E.B.M., BOISE COUNTY, IDAHO.
A DISTANCE OF ABOUT 24 MILES IN LENGTH, NORTH TO SOUTH, AND
FROM 600' to 1800' IN WIDTH AS PER PLACER RECORDS ENUMERATED
IN ITEM 3, SUPL. TO FORM MF-103 ENCLOSED HEREWITH

(NOT REQUIRED TO BE RETURNED)
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,COPY--Reéorded as‘lstrument. No. 59191, Book @@of Leases at page 63
Ll Records of Boise County, idabo. ‘
‘ .

e
Y

{HIS mamwm, made the/ T aay of D@eember, msa, by mui
betwoan Frank Shelton and Josapg ne Shelton, husband asnd wife, end
‘Dewey Dzily, & single man, hereinafter called Lessors, parties of
the first part, and D&ily, rearson & Eettlmore, a yartn@rship, here«
inafter called Lessees, parties o; bhe aeeond part. ‘

Ry . P . L A

CWITN E & & 4T H

BH BREAS, partiwa of the first part are owlers of certain flacer
Mining. Claims sityated in the Goumty of Boisa, State:ol Idaho, deseribed
as 1nllows. o , ‘ ,

e S
' ”1acer Claims numbars l a,o 4 5 6»7 8,9 looazed in vhaﬁ tg *

hnown aﬂ Lﬁﬁ@w‘éLAT& rLAC@Bb:in %he,GA¢ﬁEINUS ﬂiﬂlﬁ@ Ll T%XGT in

“- T i .

Boise Ccunty, State of Idahe, a8 reeor&ed in thu affiee oi the

k)

County Rec&réar o8, saxd County of Boise, State~0f Id&hb.

And are tbe ovners of earhain water—ri@hts, hereditamenta
and . appurtenences situated upon- and adjacent to, or used, in '
cdnneé%ion with the mining 6f'éfare$éid @lacervMiniﬁg ClaMns.

Now TH@REFORE in considoration of the royalties hereinafter

’ reaerved and the covenants and agreements hereof to be kept and
performed, observed and fulfilled, Ly the respective perties, it is
covenanted ana agreed as follows. VIiZ:

(1) Lessees agree to pay to Lessors, as royalty, ten per-cent
(10%) of all gold /and or/ other rare-earth velues recovered. JFayment
to be made in lawful money of the United Stetes, or, at the option of
Lessors to psy ssid royalty in Gold. -Said royalty to be pald as above
desoribed until the total sum of thirtwaiva thousand dollars bhas been
paid. 4And upon payment of said sum /or amount/ Lessors agre¢ to con-
vey to Lessors, by good and sufficient deed, title to said described
Placer Claims free and clear of any and. all incumbrance of sny nature
whatgoever. ,

(2) Lessees agrea to enter upon the Mining Olaxma /or yrcmiseg/

 gbove described and to work the same mine rashion and in fapner con-
sistent with good and economical mining practice. To allow Lessors

/and or/ their agents to enter upon, said property for ithe purpose of

inspection; to give notice o Lessors of Legsees intention to have

& olean=sup of gold values not less thean tweity- four bours before

" ¢leaning up the gold, or concentrates, resylting from Lessees opera=
tion of said Placer Mining Cleims; to permit Leésg ors for their agants/
ta be premcnt at ecach and every clean~up.

(a) It is further agreed that Lessees -shall commence test~ﬁrlll—
ing oy@ratians on or befor th@ 30th day of June, 1983,

(4) It is sgreed that Lessees .shall have no right vhatsoever to
the timber; stone or grazing rights on said flacer Mining Claims, excepte
ing the right to use such timber as may be necessary, or eonvenient,
tm earfying on and condueting,mining oyeratiana.v ¢

, (5) Lessees shall make available 10 Lesaors all of their engineer«
ing data conceming suid Mining Claims; results of test dri}ling anrd & 11
prospective data. Lessees egree to seasonably and promptly pay all labor
and materials bills incurred in their fining operations, and to keep said
rﬁac@rfClaMms free and clear of any and all kinds of liens on a coount

t er‘:“e K 3
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' {6) Lessees shell perfomrm upon said Flacer Mining Clsims all
assesament work if there be any reguired under the mining laws of the -
United States; the State of Idaho or rules of the Mining District,
subgequent to, and after, June 50th, 1¥55, snd will either file proot
thersof, ¢r fumish proof thereof to Lesgors timely of sald work having
been parformed. Lessors covenant that all assesament work reguired to
be performed prior to June 30th, 1953 has been perfommed, or will be .
performed prior to that date. Lessees Dooks and records ahall ba sgen
for inspection by Lessors at all times. 5

e

(7) Upon temmination of this lease for any cause, or. reason, ,
vhatsoever Lessees shall have the right to remove from saetid pr&nwes
gll personal property purchased by, or brought oa to aaid premiws,

'y Leasees.

(8) Lessees may, at eny time, upon writtem notice to Lessore,
terminate this Lease by forfelting to Lessors all payments herein
or on account of hereof made, and Lessees liabilities 8 hall not
exceed the amount of royalty actually owing to Lessors at the. time

of termination.

(8) In event Lessees fail to pay royalty as adbove provided, -or\-‘\- ’
to perform any of the eovenants, or egroements, herein contained on.
their part to be perfommed, Lessors shall have the option cof terminat
ing this Loease by giving written notice to Lessess of the pnon-paymen
of royalty, or default complained of, and if seid non-payment of ‘\.
royalty, or default complained of, is not pald or remedied within -
thirty days after saeid writtem raotwe then Lessors may terminsate thi-»'s
Lease and it shall become null and void. \

NN
(10) Upon termination of this Lease Lessees agree to deliver x@

up possession of the eforesaid Placer Mining Claims, and Lessors nmay.
enter upon said premises and dispossess all persons occupying bhe
same with or without force end with or vwithout process of laww

(11) All words and phrases herein contained shall be con%tmed
as having the meaning, import and inpent, of those in genersl usa,
and practice, in the Mining industry. ‘

(la) This Lease shell be binding upon,; and inure to the benefit
of the helrs; executors; administrators & nd a ssigns of the parties
hereto. .

AN GWIINESS mmy‘, the perties hereto have executed these

presents the day and year first above 'writtea.

PARTIES OF THE SECOND PART:

e





UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
_DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

EMASHINGEON oaBotnex
Spoane, Washington

Jammry 16, 1952

DEPART..E77 27 0% U
Br. Coorge G, Seliyidge, Chairman Defence fainershy 2iminich

Cperating Gommittew, HEA N
Depaxrdrent of the Interier
Washington 25, D. C. _ NP IDFIURE R upsl

Fear M. Sellridge:

Attached are the original and two sopies of an applisation
submitted Yy Daily, Pesrson & Pattinore, 3eattle, Washington, for
the saploration of the Lakow Flsts Flacers in Boiss County, Idaho,
This replaces an appliostion submitted previcusly wder Ioeglet Ko,
DNEA2690, whioh may, therefors, bs congidared as withdrewn, The
resscn for this is that thare has been & chenge in the partnersiip,
and the aoresge on whish explorsiion will de done has been incressed,

mmwmwmumummmnm.m
we will review 1¢ {n the near future,

sw yours,

A+ E, Welssmborn
Zxsoutive Offioer, I4EA
Field Teas, Region 1T
inolosure
ooy BEM(R)
Arretronyg

P.5. Sinos writing this letter; ws have retelved a oopy
of & Jatter from you to Armreiter and Pattimors denying their
spplication. To sveld misunderstanding, we are syiting Pattimore
that the denial referred ts the old spplication, not the new one,
Since the srea to be explored has besn enlarged, I preawm snother
examination will be required, '

ABJWa






¢ .pemmit, we are,

I Y
DA

S e el

Department of the Interior. .i' -

Defense Minerels Exploration’ Adm. o

~ So. 157 Howard St.. * S . v

" Spokané (8) Wash. . - o R
' ' (Attention of Mr. A. E. WelSsenborn--PLEASE

v

: Déar Sirs:

Enblbs%d‘pléase~find.appliﬂation-fof exp1oration‘assistﬁncé )
under Defense Production Act of 1950, as amended. Reference is’
- made to IMEA-2690 end. convergation with the writer in your office

last September. As stated at that time Mr. Arnreiter was no: onger °
associeted with the project, that it was intended to.encrease the
~ acerage. and make new application. e R S

‘Endeavor hes been made to comply with all requirements and =
furnish as complete informstion. as possible in order to expedite
action on our applicetion. As indicated in supplement to Form -
‘MF-103 the overall cost of the proposed exploration would be .
entirely contingent on how far the Governmeni, as well -as our~
selves, wished to. go. b e S

we have suiteble drilling equipment, drill is motnted om: .
motor truck, can readily be moved from plaece to place; portable
water-pump powered by gasoline motor. Mr. Daily end Mr. Pearson -
are experienced in drilling operations and both. abe femilier with .. !
~ subject ground. Their knowledge coupled with advice of your en-
gineers %if available)} should assure no lost motion, wasted effort
‘Or unnecessary expemse. - T S .
: It is suggested that fifteen drill tests be made, then, as
and if, these tests indicate presence of Monazite, in sufficient.
 quantity, more tests be made to determine the probable Monazite:
. content of the entire subject lend. A maxikum of §1,500.00, we .
= believe, will be ample for meking these 15 preliminary tests and
. furnish definite information upon which to base application for -
' additionsal finaneiel assistance to comtinue exploration. It will
elso aid in determining the kind of equipment:best suited to
‘recover the Monazite in the particular area and terrain. -

- The writer understsnds that an engineer from your department,
in oonversation with Mr. Daily end Mr. Pearson; made suggestion -
as to menner of making: preliminary exploration. We will welcome
end act upon recommendation of ‘the departments'. engineers. :
. Thanking you in snticipatioii of action upon our applicetion -
. with reasonable expediency in order that we may enticipate and
- be prepared to commence operation as soon as weather conditions

oy

’

‘Yery truly yours. - 4

» ACP/m e o . | WWS?&APMTWORE e

By Ll (e g T

e 1 ' . Alex C. Pattimore
. oy M ) ; . ' 5209 F&rrar St .,
S o o o Seattle: (8) Wash.

Ay






UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF MINES
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

February 2, 1953

OEPARTENT OF TWE KITERIOR
Defense Hinerals Adminisiration
Memorandum RECEIVED h
. FEB3 1953
Tosz Ge Ce Selfridge, Chairman
Operating Committee, DMEA

Froms E. Je Carlson, Commodity=Industry Analyst
Rare and Precious Metals Branch

Subject s DMEA Docket #2863 ~ Lakow Flats Placers and Lakow
Extension, Boise County, Idaho,

The above docket has been reviewed. The information
contained therein differs little from that which accompanied DMEA
Docket #2690, This includes the letter of Charles M, Lovenstein
in which he writes of black monazite, helium, and radium in the
placer deposite. I strongly doubt that such materials exist in
Lakow Flat Placers.

As of my memorandum of January 8, 1953, addressed to
Mro. Ee Wo Ellis and regarding DMEA = 2690, I still recommend that
the applicant should furnish evidence that monazite is contained
in the gravels in a quantity that may be considered minable, and
that the lack of water for possible subsequent mining be taken into
consideration before any kind of a loan be granted,

. .

Eo/Js Carlson

Attachment
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

. LS e AT . .

So. 157 Howard Street
Spokane, Washingten
January 16, 1952

Mr. George C. Selfridge, Chairman DERIRTIET 7 OLE :'ﬁw
COperating Committee, DMEA Defeace Fizorls Biminiuatad
Department of the Interior ST
Washington 25, D. C, ey e qlan

Dear Mr. Selfridge:

. Attached are the original and two copies of an application
submitted by Daily, Pearson & Pattimore, Seattle, Washington, for
the exploration of the Lakow Flats Placers in Boise County, Idaho,
This replaces an application submitted previously under Docket No.
DMEA-2690, which may, therefors, bs considered as withdrawn, The
reason for this is that there has been a change in the partnsrship,
and the scresge on whish exploration will ba done has been increased.

. One copy of the spplication is being retained here, and
we will review it in the near future.

Singerely yours,

A, E, Weissenborn
Executive Officer, DMEA
Field Team, Region II
Enclosurs
ccs USBM(2)
Armstrong

P.S. S8inece writing this letter, we have received a copy
of & laetter from you to Arnreiter and Pattimore denying their original
spplication. To aveid misunderstanding, we are writing Pattimore
that the denial referred to the old application » ot the new one,
Since the area to be explored has been snlarged, I presume another
examination will be required, :

A nE.w!
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Department of the Interior
Defense.Mincrals Exploration Adm _ .
' So0.'157 Howard St.. P L RT
Spokene (8) Wash. : < : , . :
o R " (Attention of Mr. A. E. Welssenborn--PLEASE

" Dear Sirs:

Enclvbsed please find application for exploration assistence
 under Defense Prpduction Act of 1950, es smended. Reference is
made to IMEA-2690 and conversaticn with the writer in your office
last September. As stated at that time Mr. Arnreiter was no:longer
associeted with the projeet, that it was intemded to encree&se the
‘acerage and make new application. ' e .

Endeavor has been made to .comply with all requirements and
furnish as complete information as possible in order to expedite
-action on. our applicetion. As indicated in supplement to Fomm
MF-103 the overall cost of the proposed exploration would be
entirely contingent on how far the Government, as well as our-
selves, wished to go. . o -

: We have suitable drilling equipment, drill is motinted om
‘motor truck, can readily be movéd from place to place; portable
water-pump powered by .gasoline motor. Mr. Daily end Mr. Pearson
are experienced in drilling operations and both abe familier with
., subject ground. Their knowledge coupled with advice of your en-

- gineers %if available) should assure no lost motion, wasted effort

‘or unnecessary expemse. B L .

. It is suggested that.fifteen drill tests be made, themn, as
and if, these tests indicate presence of Monazite, in sufficient
.quantity, more tests.be made to determine the probable Monazite
. content of the emtire subject lend. A mexifium of §1,500.00, we
‘-pelieve, will be ample for meking these 15 preliminary tests and
. furnish. definite information upon which to base application for
. agditional finaneiel assistance to comtinue exploration. "It will
‘also aid in determining the kind of equipment best suited to
‘recover ‘the Monazite in the partiéular area and terrain. -

The writer understands that'an.ahgineer?fiomaibdf department,
in oonversation with Mr. Daily end Mr. Pearson;‘made suggestion
as to menner of making preliminary exploration. We will welcome

'1;;] gnd act upon recommendgtibn of the departments! engineers.

s Thanking you in anticipation of actiom upon our applicetion
- with reasonablé expediency in order that we may anticipate and
. be prepared to commence operation as soon as weather conditions

“ .pemit, we are, R y R

Very truly youpér; .

RSON & PATTIMORE . «.
: R N ey i iy
B A ByLfdade \ m i fpge &0
: - Alex C. Pattimore ”
5209 Farrar St.
Seattle (8) Wash.

ACP/m






;108 ,95‘2,' o UNlTEI:,’ATES DEPARTMENT OF THE IN‘IOR Pom Approved o 42 R1085.2,
_ DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLO m;‘gz/}%leISTRATmN , :

.. . . 175‘9 /; 9 7/}’ . .
T g et

F oy, Sl

‘ ”Not to be filled in by applicant

APPLICATION FOR AID IN AN €01 i 2

' EXPLORATION PROJECT, PURSUANT TO TPboact o, Lot L2 3T

- DMEA ORDER 1, UNDER THE DEFENSE Date Roceived . 47 B9/ ER T
PRODUCTION: ACT OF 1950, AS AMENDED - | Estimated Gost .0 ..

Participation (Government %) ..o

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Name of applicant.—(a) State here your full legal name, in the form in which you will. wish to contract, and your
mailing address: .. Daily, Pearson & Pattimore, 5209 Farrar St., Seattle (8) Wskh.
e Limited partnership, State of Idsho. ‘ .

Dewey Daily; Gus Pearson----Idasho City, Idaho. e

___________________________ Alex C. Pattimore, 5209 Farrar St., Seattle (8) Wawh. .
(b) If other than an individual, add to your name above whether a corporation, partnership, etc., and the name of the State
in which incorporated or otherwise organized. See above - :
(¢) If a corporation, add to above statement, titles, names an-dv addresses of officers. X
(d) If a partnership, add to the above statement the names and addresses of all partners. S6€ 8aboVe

2. General—Read DMEA Order 1, “Government Aid in Defense Exploration Projects,” before completing t}ﬁs application.
Submit this application and all accompanying papers in quadruplicate (four copies), with your name and address on each
sheet of the application and on'all accompanying papers. Where sufficient space is not provided on the form for all required
information, state it on an accompanying paper, with a reference in each case to the instruction to which it refers by number.
Comply with all applicable instructions; or, if not applicable, so state. File the application with Defense Minerals Exploration
Administration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or with the nearest field executive officer thereof.

3. Applicant’s jrroperty rights.—(a) State the legal description of the land upon which you wish to explore, including all
land which you possess or control that may be benefited by the exploration, and excluding any land or interest in land which is

not to be included in the exploration project contract ____Blac_er-_,claims-Nala.___l,z,3.,_4.,.5.,6__ 2-,8.,..9------.-;'_.
Lakow Flats Placers, and Laskow EXt enSiQI_l_;___cJ.aima_No_',.s_.__.J:‘.,Z;'5,1.4.’;5.49&@1}.@;1..
An_Gembrinus Mining District, township 6 N., Renge 5 E,B.M. _ and vownship.
6 _N., Range 6 E.B.M., Boise County, Idaho. . . S
(b) State any mine name by which the property is known. Lekow Flats Placers.
(¢) State your interest in the land, whether owner, lesseé, purchaser under contract, or otherwise _Owners of
Lakow Extension; claims 1 to 5. Lessees Lsekow Flats Placers claims 1l to 9.
(d) If you are not ‘the owner, submit with this application a copy of the lease, contract, or other document under which

you control the property. ~ COpy of Lease;Lakow Flats Placers enclosed herewith.

(f) If the land consists of unpatented claims, add to the description above, the book and page numbers for each recorded

location notice. Book end pege number listed page 1, supplement attached. ]

4. Physical description.— (a) Describe in detail any mining or exploration operations which have been or now are bel;ng‘
conducted upon the land, including existing mine workings and production facilities. State your interest, if any, in such
operations. Also describe accessibility of mine workings for examination purposés. See suppl ement

(b) State past and current production, and ore reserves, if any, giving quantities and grades. @S€4@ Supplement

(¢) Describe the geologic features of the- property, including mineralization, type of deposit (vein, bedded, etc.), and your
reasons for wishing to explore. Illustrate with maps or sketches. Send with your application (but not necessarily as a part
of it) any geologic or engineering report, assay maps, or other technologic information you may have, indicating on each
whether you require its return to you. :

(d) State the facts with respect to the accessibilit_v of the project: Access roads, distances to shipping, supply and resideﬁce

points.  See supplement and ;grea map eneloseds . 1 G Lo, o .
" (e) State the availability of manpower, materials, supplies, 'equiprrient; v'(ratevr,,v an:i 1;0‘\‘7vér. B Sée gﬁﬁgr e“h‘@&sm-,





5. The exploration project.— (@ate the mineral or minerals for which you Q to explore _..Monazite
and--other rare.earth valueS. e

(b) Describe fully the proposed work, including a map or sketch of the property showing a plan (and crosssections if neede
of any present mine workings, and the location of the proposed exploration work as related to such features as contacts,
veins, ore-bearing beds, etc.

(¢) The work will start within ______ S0.. days and be completed within _______ 2. months from the date of an exploration
project contract. ‘

(d) State the operating experience and background of the applicant with relation to the ability to_carry 01% such explo-
ration project, and also that of the person or persons who will supervise the operations. ee supplem

6. Estimate of costs.—Furnish a detailed estimate of the costs of the proposed work (you will have to use a separate sheet),
under the following headings. Add the totals under all headings to give the estimated total cost of the project:

(a) Independent contracts.— (Note.—If the applicant does not intend to let any of the work to contractors, write “none”
after this item. To the extent that the work is to be contracted, do not repeat the cost of the contract-work in subsequent
items.) State the cost of any proposed independent contracts for the performance of all or any part of the work, expressed in
terms of units of work (such as per foot of drilling, per foot of drlftmg, per hour of bulldozer operations, per cublc yard
of material moved, etc.).

(b) Labor, supe'rmswn, consultants.—Include an itemized Schedule of numbers, classes and rates of wages, salaries or fees
for necessary labor, supervision and engineering and geological consultants. See supplement

(¢) Operating materials and su plies.—Furnish an itemized list, mcludmg items of equxpment costmg' less than $50 each,
and power, water and fuel. S€€ Slilpplemen

(d) Operating equipment.—Furnish an itemized list of any operating equipment to be rented, purchased, or which is owned
and will be furnished by the Operator, with the estimated rental, purchase price, or suggested’ use-allowance based on present
value, as the case may be. See supplement

(e) Rehabilitation and repairs.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary initial rehabilitation or repairs
of existing bulldmgs, installations, fixtures, and movable operating equipment, now owned by the Operator and which will be
devoted to the exploration project. See suppl ement

(f) New buildings, improvements, installations.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary buildings, fixed
improvement§;-or. installations to be purchased, installed or constructed for the benefit of the exploration project. NOR €

(9) Miscellaneous.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of repairs to and mainteniance of operating equipment (not
including initial rehabilitation or repairs of the Operator’s equipment), analytical work, accounting, workmen’s compensation
and employers’ liability insurance, and payroll taxes. See suppl ement

(k) Contingencies.—Give an estimate of any necessary allowances for contingencies not included in the costs stated above.

NoTe.—No items of general overhead, corporate management, interest, taxes (other than payroll and sales taxes), or any

other indirect costs, or work performed or costs incurred before the date of the contract, should be included in the
estimate of costs. -

7. (a) Are you prepared to furnish your share of the cost of the proposed project in accordance with the regulations on
Government participation (Sec. 7, DMEA No.1)? = Yes:

(b) How do you propose tc furnish your share of the costs? )

o

Money Use of equipment owned by you : ‘Other

Explain in detail on acompanying paper. See supplement .

CERTIFICATION'

The undersigned, whether as an individual, corporate officer, partner, or otheiwise,' both in his own behalf and acting for
the applicant, certifies that the information. set forth in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete, to the best
of his knowledge and belief. ’

Dated ____d 8QUVATY 14th

for himse f/and as attomey in fact
for Dewey Daily and Gus. Pearson.. ... .

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a cnmmal offense to mg _evsq.}%'l!_fylly false statement or representation to any depart-
ment or agency of the United Slales as to any matter within®its juriédiciion; Seal SR

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—66551-1
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| SUCELDE HT T9 FUNE KF-103
- Submitted by ‘
Paily, iearson -« Uattimore
5209 Yarrar ‘t., Seattls 8, rash.

3. Applicant's property rights: i
Book and page rumbers of recorded location rotices:
lnkOu rlata ;lacar 81&1& e i Pook 12 paso 193

8
‘;t .
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"

#

Lakow Flats ixtension
"
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1
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. Recorded in office of County Auditor, hoise County, Idaho

4. Fhyeical doaCripticn:

s
(v)

(e)

(d)

(e

Fifteen contiguous placer elaims ( es sketeh »=nelosed)
Operated as placer 5old mines (not dredged) yeers ago.
Applicants had po interest, Heportedly yielded the usual zold
valuss of the Idaho Uity Pay ‘tresk Diastrict,

inclosed sketoh sets forth, in a general way, the geolopical
features of the property as detemined by s number of pit-tests
made by ir. Chas, !, Lovenstein according to copy of letter
enclosed which i3 self explanatory and supports applicant's

~ belief that the area contains .ionazite and reason for wishing to

explora.

'Property is adjscent to Idaho vity, Idaho, about 38 miles distant
from roise, on a paved highway open the year around, ezsy access
to all claima. _

~anpoxey, m2terials, supplies, e uirmsut availakle, perennial creek
{water) on the land. “leetric power available, riot re. uired for
exploration. o

5. The exiloration project:

(&)
{v)

(d)

onazite and other rare sarth valuea.

It is proposed to drill testz to bedrock, the number contingent
upon monaaite values indicated as drill-tests progress. :'ould be
gulded by recommendation and advios of {laverrnment sngineers as to

location and number of tests 1f such recomuendation &nd edvice is
available.
4r, ius Jeapson, &n expirienced dredge operator and test-driller will
have general aupurvisiun of the ¢rillin; operations, asasisted by “r.
Lewey Uaily an experienced drill operator and placer miner, toth
residents of Jdaho City. Alex (. :attimore #4111l hawe charge of

accounting; jurchasing; amploymant and relevant transactions of the
exploration project.





' -
5 : ’ SUNVIINT TO Fohy MP-103 .

Ge .atimate of coats: ‘
It 1s estizated that cost. of drilling would not exceed 72,50 per foot.
The average derth to badrock appesrs to de 2k feet, esch teat drilled
would cost approxismately sixty dollars. The number of tests ,.ould be
dataruined by monazite walues Indicated as drilling progressed. The
purpose being to ascertaln, specifically, the monazite values, there wonld
be a ainlmua of expense for snalytieal work, angineering snd consultants,
{c) vperaling mabsriuls and supplies:
_ included iu estimate of 22,50 per foot to drill.
(d; Cpersting s uipment:
Test drill mounted on Truck, powered by gasoline motor; water ruap,
powered by gasoline motor, furnished by azplicants. “stimated
rental value of {2.00 per hour vhen 0pamting {il.e. when sctually
- urizling,. :
(e} .ehabilitation and rapsirs:

'~ Uperating e uipment, owned b applicants to be used In the opera-
tion, now in good repair. listimated cost of ,2.50 rer foot rro--
vides for upkeep and maintenance of e uipment.

}  lione
] discellansous:
Zontingent upon nuwaber of teats nade anfj time onvolved.
Aside fram snalytical work which may be re.uired by fiFA all other
itess are cousidered in the estimate of comt per foot to drill,

o~
g b

7. (8) sec. 7, WA No. 1
' : spplicants will ray their share of costs of Lthe gxplorstion project
in eash. There bsing approximately thres hundred acres irn the sub-
Ject placer clalns, it is belleved that a minimum of fifteen tests
should be mede, snd furthar tests, or exploration, determined by
conclusion arrived at Jointly by applicantn snd the department’'s
field ene;meera. in other woxﬁam&pplicanta heve r:o derire to
txplore for something that is not there.  n the other hand--if
oreliminary anud rrogressive tests yrove monazite values in aprre-
ciable juantity we would wish to explore the cntire aros, or se
much of iv as zeolopieal formation indicated a5 rrobable monszite
bearing ground and worth the 2ffort and expense to test.
43 a propoaal upon which to brse this avplieation for an exrlora-
tion loan we sugzest that onz test bo 2rilled on each ¢f the £if-
teen cloims, a2t an estimated overall exrenditura riet Lo exceed
fifteer hundred dollars, with the privilegs of arplying for an
additional szum in event amonazite values indicated vsrrants rurt.her
exploration of spplicants holdings.

5209 T:armr t,
seattle 8, .ashington

(noBej Copy of siketeh ant letter referred to in item & (¢} attached to original
WE 10}0
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DAILY, PEARSON & PATTIMORE
5209 Farrar St.
Seattle (8) Wwash.

SUBMITTED WITH REFERINCE TO ITEM 4~c MF-103
General geologlc features of Lakow Flats Placers,
as indicated by pit-testing conducted in 1941 according -

to infommation furnished by Mr. Chas. M. Lovenstein and
Mr. Dewey Daily.

i‘«" v, .- * . . W WF A e mesedy e e B e I . \
! 3" to 5' ' o
ordinery soil mixed with send debris

Teemie b E O T

6' to 8'

! Granite sand containing black sand
. end some gold values

3* to 4!
- Strate of gravel conteining black sand and
.. some gold values e e e

2' to 3"
Strata of blue clay intermixed with bleck sand
quartz gravel end some gold velues ‘

/ . 5 to 8¢
Typicel pay-gravel of the Idaho City mining district.

Bedrock consists of disintegrated soft granite and
{ cen be cleaned 6" below bedrock surface.

NOT REQUIRED TO BE RETURNED
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. and are used in the Atomic industry. :
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. S8eattle, Wash.
June 20, 1952
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-IMQELY, PEARSON & rATTIMORE
' 5209 Farrar St.
Seattle (8) Wwash.

T.. V. Arnreiter and
Alex G, Pattimore
931 Republic Bldg.
Seattle, Wash.

. SUNSNIPIR A SV S 4

'Reference to geology sketch
- attached. and Item 4-c MF-lOVS '

e ey e e N

Dear Sirs: |

o e o o e i e

N

Upon.youﬁ request Ikwili attempt to give you a swammary of a test report

- >

RE: the Lakow Placers in the Gambrinus mining district, comprising approximately

‘five miles of Bear Run creek.

- This testépitting was conducted by me with the assistance of the owner
ir. Dewey Daily an experisnced placer man and sampler, and was done during
the month. of June, 1941. These pits were dug by hand and materisl was panned

s from grass-rooks to bsd-rock, and in the following I will try to. give you a

fair averdge of seven test holes from my field notes.

There is‘hardly a necessity to describe the result of each and every one

"of the .seven pits, since the various strata differs little in values, and only

diffprpafin depth of over-burden, the bed-rock material being quite uniform
in values; nattire of material and depth. '

Generally speaking; the lower, down creek shafis, ran heavier in over-
burden, from twelve to twenty feet, of which the top three feet was ordinary
soil mixed with granite sand debris, the next six feet was heavy in granite
sand containing tonsiderable black sand and ran colors with every pan. In
each test hole we encountered a strata of two to three feet of blue clay, and
quartz gravel increased with depth. - Considerable values of ‘gold and black
sand was encountered in the blue clay strata, I might add here that this blue
clay material is intermixed with quartz sand and readily dissolves in water
by panning. ‘

Below this blue clay lay a strata of five to eight feet of typicel pay-
gravel, which yielded the uniform values of the glacier type placers of the
Idaho City pay streak District, which, according to record, runs into several

hundred millions of Dollars. ‘ . .

This stﬁata was tested by careful panning to contain up to five dollars
per yard to bed-rock, no boulders larger than ten inches were encountered.
Bed-rock consists of disintegrated soft gfanite, can readily be cleaned six
inches below bed-rock surface, which incidentally, yields heavy values.

A1l of the above material runs heavy with biaqk mohazite>sand, which at
the time was entirely ignored in calculating values, but now, is worth twenty

' . cents per pound at a plant in Boise. It is estimated, by subsequent tests,

that appraxifistely two pounds of this send is contained in one cubic yard.
Monazite; thorium; helium; radiwm; garnets, etc.,-are contained in the sand

N L






CUTLV.AL (2)

1 have been in almost daiiy contéct'wigh this placer ground since the -
time this test ‘was conducted, as my engress road, to an operation I conducted,
ded over this ground, and only because my own operation was stopped by govern-

ment-edict after 1942, I ceased any further attempt to operate my property or

" undertake the operation of this placer.

I hope that this gives you preliminary assurance upon which you may base
your contemplated drilling tests. I might mention here that our calculations
and professional tests conducted prove an average of seventy-five cents per
yard fram grass-roots to bedrock taking fully into consideration the ‘barren
strata, This whole picture of courge changes now with the values placed on
lionazite sand which is readily saleable in Boise. All calculations were based -
on thirty-five dollars per ounce (troy) which price is expected ‘to advance
in the near future, L

I may say in conclusioh;'fhat after closing down my oﬁn qpefation, I hold

. no interest whatsoever in the Lakow Placer.

Znclosed is a sketch of test pit No. 3 which is indicative of the entire
test operation, being in the centsr of the claims which enbodies some five
miles of Bear Run Creek. -

4

. It might be well for you to check'with Nr. Dewey Daily of Idaho City,
whom I réferred to above, for confirmation of essential facts, as he was

present at all times during our testing operations and no doubt kept some
records and notes of his own.

Very truly yours,
Chas. ¥. Lovenstein

INDORSENENT:

The above statements with reference to my participation in pit testing,
findings and conclusions, are correct in essential facts to the best of my
knowledge and belief. : ‘ . - .

Dewey Daily -

(CCFY~ORIGINAL ON FILE)
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

JASHIRGTONCE XK
So. 157 Howard Street
Spokane L, Washington

January 27, 1953

D 2863 AW

[ A I

glesoe o 0 T ik

Mr. Alex Pattimore

—ay

5209 Farrar Street : PRV b I
Seattle 8, Washington

Dear Mr. Pattimore:

This will acknowledge receipt of an application sub-
mitted by(Daily, Pearsonzsand yourself for exploration of the
Lakow Flats Placers in Bolse County, Idaho. It has been
submitted to Washington for their consideration.

: Mr. Mittendorf's letter to you of Jaajuary 15 has
come to our attention. This concerned the denial of Docket No.
DMEA-2690 for exploration of some of the same ground to be
explored in your new application. This denial refers, of course,
to the old application and not to the new one which has not yet
been assigned a docket number.

Sincerely yours

A. E. Weissenborn
Executive 0Officer, DMEA
Field Team, Region II





 UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

January 29, 1952

Memorandum
To: . Executive Officer, DMEA Field Team, Region
From: ~ Chief, Operation's Control and Statistics Division

Subject: Assignment of Docket Number

There is listed below the assigned docket number to

an application recently received from Region

DMEA
=2863 DAILY, PEARSON & PATTIMORE

ROBERT E. ADAMS

Robert E. Adams,
Chief, Operation's Control
and Statistics Division

33980





Mr. Alex G, Pattimore, anuary 29, 1953

$209 Farrar Street,

Seattle 8, Washington. subjift- DHE@‘2863 .
Re: xploration Assistance

ov Flais Placers

My dear dr, Pattimore:

The receipt of your application dated January 1, 1953
for exploration assistance under the Defense Production Act of 1950,

as'amended, is hereby acknowledged.

Your application has been assigned Docket Number DHEA-2863

and referred to the Rare and Miscellancous Metals Yivision.

VMEA-2863 ‘
Kindly refer to DMEA~2863 in any future correspondence

relating to your application.

Sincerely yours,

ROBERT E. ADAMS
Robert E, Adams, Chief
Operations Control and
Statistice Division

Interior—-Duplicating Section, Washington, D. G. 33631





UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION

So. 157 Howard Streeb
Spokane, Washington

January 16, 1952

Mr. George C. Selfridge, Chairman
Operating Committee, DMEA

Department of the Interior \ DEPARTZERT OF TiE iif}’EJ‘s';.C:l
Washington 25, D. C, Defease Biizercls Adminiatration

. H ,J;L,‘. ) ,
Dear Mr. Selfridge: } Jre sicse

Attached are the original and two copies of an application
submitted by Daily, Pearson & Pattimore, Seattle, Washington, for
the exploration of the Lakow Flats Placers in Boise County, Idaho.
This replaces an application submitted previously under Docket No.
DMEA-2690, which may, therefore, be considered as withdrawn. The
reason for this is that thiere has been a change in the partnership,
and the acreage on which exploration will be done has been increased.

A One copy of the application is being retained here, and
we will review it in the near future.

Sincerely yours,

. _\)M&N@f‘-\
A. E. Weissenborn
Executive Officer, DMEA
Field Team, Region II
Enclosure . ) o
ccs USBM(2)
Armstrong

P.S. Since writing this letter, we have received a copy
of a letter from you to Arnreiter and Pattimore denying their original
application. To avoid misunderstanding, we are writing Pattimore
that the denial referred to the old application, not the new one.
Since the area to be explored has been enlarged, I presume another
examination will be required. ‘

AENW,





Lo o UNIT@) STATES DEPARTMERGE, THE @ERIOR  momagrovea oo
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APPLICATION FOR AID IN AN _
EXPLORATION: PROJECT, PURSUANT TO e A
DMEA ORDER 1, UNDER THE DEFENSE Date Received . /B ETE3

PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950, AS AMENDED Estimated Cost ..ol

Participation (Government %) ...

INSTRUCTIONS )

1. Name of applicant.—(a) State here your full legal name, in the form in which you will wish, to_contract, apd your
] Daily, Pearson & Patt:gg:more, 5209 Farrar St. , Seattle"(aé) Wa .

mailing address: . &GL LYy, LTALOUL G L ALVLINV ISy YAV Y SRSt MAy FEE T AT T

e Limited partnership, State of Idaho. e
S Dewey Daily;. Gus. Pearson-=---Ideho City, Ideho ..
............................ Alex (.. Pattimore, 5209 Farrar St., Seattle (8) Wash. ..

(b) If other than an individual, add to your name abqve whether a corporation, partnership, etc., and the name of the State
in which incorporated or otherwise organized. See above

(¢) ‘If a corporation, add to above statement, titles, names and addresses of officers. X
(d) If a partnership, add to the above statement the names and addresses of all partners. See above

2. General—Read DMEA Order 1, “Government Aid in Defense Exploration Projects,” before completing this application..
Submit this application and ail accompanying papers in quadruplicate (four copies), with your name and address on each
 sheet of the application and on all accompanying papers. Where sufficient space is not provided on the form for all required
information, state it on an accompanying paper, with a reference in each case to the instruction to which it refers by number.
Comply with all applicable instructions; or, if not applicable, so state. File the application with Defense Minerals Exploration

Administration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or with the nearest field executive officer thereof.
. . !

8. Applicant’s property rights.—(a) State the legal description of the land upon which you wish to explore, including all
land which you possess or control that may be benefited by the exploration, and excluding any land or interest in land which is
not to be included in the exploration project contract Elac_ex:.;claima-N_Q_'_s.___l,a,.&,.&,,5.,6__,2_,_8_,_9___“_;___._»._{-_-
.Lakow Flats Placers, and LaKow Extension; claims No's. 1,2,3,4,5 located.
-in Gembrinus Mining District, township 6 N., Range S E.B.M. _and township
.6.N., Range 6 _E.B.M., Boise County, Idaho |

(b) State any mine name by which the property is known. Lakow Flats Placerse.

(c) State your interest in the land, whether owner, lessee, purchaser under contract, or otherwise _._Qwners of .

(d) If you are not the owner, submit with this application a copy _of the lease, contract, or,other document under which
you control the property. Copy of Lease; Lakow Flats Placers enclosed herewith.
(e) If you own the land, describe any liens or encumbrances on it .____..._ None .

(f) If the land consists of unpatented claims, add to the description above, the book and page numbers for each recorded

location notice. ~ Book and page number listed page 1, supplement attache d. 1

4. Physical description.—(a) Describe in detail any mining or exploration operations which have been or now are being
conducted upon' the land, including existing mine workings and production facilities.. State your interest, if any, in such
operations. Also describe accessibility of mine workings for examination purposes. See Supp\]_ ement

(b) State past and current production, and ore reserves, if any, giving quantities and grades. See supplament

(¢) Describe the geologic features of the property, including mineralization, type of deposit (vein, bedded, etc.), and your
reasons for wishing to explore. Illustrate with maps or sketches. Send with your application (but not necessarily as a part
of it) any geologic or engineering report, assay maps, or other technologic information you may have, indicating on each
wheéther you require its return to you. . ‘

(d) State the facts with respect to the accessibility of the project: Access roads, distances to shipping, supply and residence

points. ~ See supplement and area map enclosed. '
(e) State the availability of manpower, materials, supplies, equipment, water, and power. See suppl emen -1

N
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5. The exploration project.—(a) ‘ the mineral or minerals for which you wis.explore

~end - Other - rare - earth-FaIRE Sy e

(b) Describe fully the proposed work, including a map or sketch of the property showing a plan (and cross sections if needed)
of any present mine workings, and the location of the proposed exploratlon w01k as related to such features as contacts,
veins, ore-bearing beds, etc.

(¢) The work will start w1th1n _SQ _____ days and be completed Wlthm _____ 2 _____ months from the ‘date of an exploration
project contract.

(d) State the operating experience and background of the applicant with relation to the ability to_carry out such explo-
ration project, and also that of the person or persons who will supervise the operations. - See suppl emen

6. Estimate of costs.—Furnish a detailed estimate of the costs of the proposed work (you will have to use a separate sheet),
under the following headings. Add the totals under all headings to give the estimated total cost of the project:

(a) Independent contracts.—(Note.—If the applicant does not intend to let any of the work to contractors, write “none”
after this item. To the extent that the work is to be contracted, do not repeat the cost of the contract-work in subsequent
items.) State the cost of any proposed independent contracts for the performance of all or any part of the work, expressed in
terms of units of work (such as per foot of drlllmg, per foot of drlftmg, per hour of bulldozer operations, per cubic yard
of material moved, ete.).

(b) Labor, supervision, consultants.—Include an itemized schedule of numbers, classes and rates of wages, salarles or fees
for necessary labor, supervision and engineering and geological consultants. S€€ Sup pl ement :

(¢) Operating materials and supplies.—Furnish an itemized list, including items of equipment costing less than $50 each,
and power, water and fuel. See supplement

(d) Operating equipment.—Furnish an itemized list of any operating equlpment to be rented, purchased, or which is owned.
and will be furnished by the Operator, with the estimated rental, purchase price, or suggested use-allowance based on present
value, as the case may be. See supplement

(e) Rehabilitation and repairs.—Furnish a detailed list showmg the cost of any necessary initial rehabilitation or repairs
of existing buildings, installations, fixtures, and moyable operating equipment, now owned by the Operator and which will be
devoted to the exploration project. See supplement

(f) New buildings, improvements, installations.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary buildings, fixed
improvements, or installations to be purchased, installed or constructed for the benefit of the exploration project.

(9) Miscellaneous.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of repairs to and maintenance of operating equipment (not
including initial rehabilitation or repairs of the Operator’s equipment), analytical work, accounting, workmen’s compensation
and employers’ liability insurance, and payroll taxes. See sup Pl ement .

(k) Contingencies.—Give an estimate of any necessary allowances for contingencies not included in the costs stated above.

Note.—No items of general overhead, corporate management, interest, taxes (other than payroll and sales taxes), or any

other indirect costs, or work performed or costs incurred before the date of the contract, should be included in the
estimate of costs.

7. (a) Are you prepared to furnish your share of the cost of the proposed project in accordance with the regulatlons on
Government participation (Sec. 7, DMEA No. 1)‘7 Yes

(b) How do you propose tc furnish your share of the costs?

Money Use of equipment owned by you: D Other

Explain in detail on acompanying paper. See suppl ement

CERTIFICATION

The under51gned whether as an individual, corporate officer, partner, or otherwise, both in his own behalf and acting for
the applicant, certifies that the information set forth in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete, to the best
of his knowledge and belief.

Dated January 14

...... S =L 35 TN SR e

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully fulse sfatement or representation to any depart-‘
ment or agency of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

V. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—66551-1
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“ubtmitted by
haily, Fearson  lattimore

5209 Farrar t., Jeattle 8, vash,

3. Applicant's property rights: |
Book and page nunbers of recorded locaticn notices:
Lakow Flats i‘lacer Olaim io. i Yook 12 page 193

" 1] " 34

' 1t ] i 2 12 1Sk
1 " 1 i " 3 ] 12 ® 195
1] # 1 1 © L n 12 = 196
" " " 1 B 5 " 12 ¢ 197
i " oon 1 " 6 f 12 ¢ 19‘8
1t ] 1 ] b 7 1 12 ¢ 620
L] 1 ” 54 " 8 1] 1z ¢ 621
# " tE w9 s 13 v g1
Lakow Flats txtension 13 ° 258
" [ n 4] i1 l " 13 i1 259
4] " " " 7 2 1 13 " 260
v " 1 " " 3 ) E{] 13 fn 261
1 ] 0 # ] L " 13 ¢ 262
1 1 n i n s " 13 v 263

Kecorded in office of County iuditor, koise County, Idaho

4. Fhysical description: . _

(a) Fiftesn contigucus placer claims (ee sketch enclosed)

(b) Operated as placer gold mines (not dredged) years sgo.
Arplicants had no interest. Heportedly yielded the usual ;o0ld
values ol the Idaho City fay Streak Distriet.

{¢} inclosed sketoh sets forth, in e general weay, the geolopical
features of the property as determined by a number of pit-tests
mede by ir. Chas. if. Lovensteir according to copy of letter
enclosed whioh is self explanatory and supports arplicant's
belief that the area conteins lionazite and reason for wishing to
explore, ,

(d) Troperty is adjacent to ldeho City, idaho, sbout 38 miles distant
. from Folse, on a paved hirhway open the year around, sasy access
~ to all claims, ,
\¢) Zanpower, materisls, supplies, eyuimm~rt avsilable, perennial creek
(water) on the land. Jlectric powsr available, not re uired for
axploraticn. ' :

5. The exploration project:

{&) \onazite and other rave sarth values.

{b) It is proposed to drill tests to bedrock, the numbter continpent
upon monazite values indicated as drill-tests progress. -ould be
gulded by recommendation and advice of Covermment engzineers as to

location and number oi tests if such recorraendation and advice is
~ available. ' -

(4} r. sus learson, an experienced dredge operator and test-dpiller will
have general supervision of the drilling operations, assisted by ‘'r.
Dewey iaily an experienced drill operator snd placer minsr, both

- residents of Idaho Zity. Alex C, !attimore vwill have charge cf

accounting; purchasing; employment &nd relevant transactions of the
exploration project.





